Specflex
Architectural Strip Lighting
AFLSPVN Slot Linear Luminaire
with 24V Static White, Medium Density (48 LEDs per foot), High Efficacy Strip Light
PROJECT
DATE CATALOG NO. TYPE
REV0825
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com

 Slot Linear Luminaire
Start/Left End/Right
Specflex
Architectural Strip Lighting
AFLSPVN Slot Linear Luminaire
with 24V Static White, Medium Density (48 LEDs per foot), High Efficacy Strip Light
PROJECT
DATE CATALOG NO. TYPE
REV0825
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2025 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
24V HARDWIRE LED DRIVERS
TLP24VHW*MVD-ENC Series
Hardwire Class 2 Constant Voltage Enclosed Driver
TLP24VHW*MVD-ENC Series Max Run3
TLP24VHW60MVD-ENC 60W Driver; 8-Ft.
8" L x 3-3/8" W x 1-1/4" D
TLP24VHW100MVD-ENC 96W Driver;  16-Ft.
8-1/4" L x 4-1/8" W x 1-1/2" D
TLP24VHW Series Max Run3
TLP24VHW60MV2-ENC 60W 0-10V Dimming Driver 8-Ft.
TLP24VHW60MV-ENC 60W Non-Dimming Driver 8-Ft.
TLP24VHW96MV2-ENC 96W 0-10V Dimming Driver 16-Ft.
TLP24VHW96MV-ENC 96W Non-Dimming Driver  16-Ft.
• 120 – 277VAC Input /24VDC output
• Forward/Reverse Phase and 0 – 10V dimmable
• Smooth, flicker free linear dimming down to 1%
• Dim-to-off when used with a 0 – 10V Dimmer
• No minimum load requirement
• Over voltage, current, temperature, and short-circuit
protection
TLP24VHW Series
Hardwire Class 2 Constant Voltage Enclosed Driver
• 120–277VAC Input /24VDC output; no minimum load
requirement
• Dimming and Non-Dimming models
• Dimming Driver delivers smooth, flicker free, linear
dimming down to 1% with compatible dimmers
• UL Listed enclosure with built-in Junction Boxes
• Auto-reset protection for short circuit and over
temperature; over load protection in CC mode
• 12-1/8" L x 2-3/8" W x 1-3/8" D
TLP24VHW Series
Hardwire Constant Voltage Enclosed Drivers
TLP24VHW Series Max Run3
TLP24VHW20 20W Driver; 5-3/4"L x 1-1/2"W x 1-1/4"D 2-Ft.
TLP24VHW60 60W Driver; 6-1/3" L x 1-3/4" W x 1-1/4" D 8-Ft.
TLP24VHW96 96W Driver: 8-3/4" L x 2-2/3" W x 1-1/2" D 16-Ft.
L3D0 Series Max Run3
L3D0-96W24V-U 96W Dimming Driver 16-Ft.
• 120VAC/24VDC
• Includes stripped and tinned wire pigtails on the

Architectural Strip Lighting
AFLSPVN Slot Linear Luminaire
with 24V Static White, Medium Density (48 LEDs per foot), High Efficacy Strip Light
PROJECT
DATE CATALOG NO. TYPE
REV0825
CONTECH LIGHTING  |  725 LANDWEHR ROAD  |  NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS  60062  |  PHONE 847.559.5500  |  www.contechlighting.com
©2025 Conservation Technology of Illinois, LLC. All rights reserved. Note: Specifications subject to change without notice.
POWER CABLES24V POWER CABLES
24V EXTENSION AND SPLITTER CABLES
AFCWDC6F-S
Quick Connect Driver Power Cable
Quick Connect Power Cable
AFCWDC6F-S 6 - Inch Driver Quick Connect, Female End
Hardwire Power Cables
AFCWPF72-S 72– Inch Power Cable, Female End
AFCWPM72-S 72– Inch Power Cable, Male End
• Driver Strain Relief with female end
• 6– Inch Connector cable
• Strain Relief installs in Driver knock out
• Quick, low voltage screw connection to fixture or

• Gray finish
One (1) Power Cable with Female End is required to make the connection to the first luminaire in a series
Hardwire Power Cables
AFCW2Y-S 15 – Inch 2-Way Splitter (1 Male and 2 Female Connectors)
AFCW3Y-S 15 – Inch 3-Way Splitter (1 Male and 3 Female Connectors)
AFCW*Y Series
Power Cable Splitters
• Single to two– or three–connector Power Splitters
• Includes one (1) male and two (2) or three (3) female
Connectors
• 15– Inches long
• Gray finish
AFCWEX Series
Extension Cables
Extension Cables
AFCWEX36-S 36 - Inch Extension Cable
AFCWEX120-S 120 - Inch Extension Cable
• Female to male Extension Cables
• 36– or 120 – Inches long
• Includes one (1) male and one (1) female Connector
• Gray finish